

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

No. AC-I/2021/ 13932-72

Dated: 23.10.2021

To

1. All the HODs/Directors of UTDs/Institutes/Centres/ DDE, M. D. University, Rohtak.

2. The Director, MDU-Centre for Professional & Allied Studies, Gurugram.

Sub.: Proceedings of the meeting of the Fee Structure Committee held on 23.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. for follow up action.

Sir/Madam,

I have been directed to enclose herewith a copy of Proceedings of the meeting of Fee Structure Committee held on 23.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. on the subject cited above, duly approved by the Vice-Chancellor in anticipation approval of Academic Council/ Executive Council, for your kind information and taking further necessary action, accordingly.

Encls. As above.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

For Registrar

Endst. No. AC-I/2021/ 13 973-79

Dated 23-9-20 21

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak

2. Finance Officer, M.D, University, Rohtak

3. Director, UCC, M.D. University, Rohtak for uploading the same on the University website.

4. Assistant Registrar (R&S), M.D. University, Rohtak.

5. OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor, DAA & Registrar, (for information to the Vice-Chancellor, DAA and Registrar) M.D. University, Rohtak.

6. Superintendent (Academic)-II, M.D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

For Registrar

Proceedings of the meeting of the Fee Structure Committee constituted by the Vice-Chancellor held on 23.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. in the Meeting Room adjacent to the Registrar office, M.D. University Rohtak regarding considering the matter of Fee Structure of Programs run/ to be run in the UTDs/ MDU-CPAS and DDE

The following were present:-

1.	Prof. A.S. Maan, Dean Faculty of Physical Sciences	Convener
2.	Prof. Gulshan Lal Taneja, Registrar	Member
3.	Prof. Nasib Singh Gill, Director, DDE	Member
4.	Sh. Mukesh Bhatt, Finance Officer	Member
5.	Dr. Parbhakar Kaushik Nominee of Director UIET	Special Invitee

1. Online Post Graduate (PG) Programs to be offered by DDE M.D. University Rohtak

To facilitate teaching and learning of the students enrolled for Online programs w.e.f. the session 2021-22, the University is required to provide various learning resources through Digital Learning platform having 4-qudrants as mandated by UGC- DEB guidelines 2020. In view of the expected expenditure on account of creation the learning resources (e-Tutorial, e-Contents, etc.), as well as Assessment, Mentoring, etc. to meet out the requirements of 4-quadrants, the Committee after detailed deliberations recommends the following Fee Structure for the students enrolled for Online PG Programs in Directorate of Distance Education w.e.f. the academic session 2021-22:

Sr.No.	Category	Annual Fee
1.	Indian National	Rs. 20000/-
2.	Foreign	1500 USD

Further, the committee also recommends that there shall be an increase of 10 % in fee annually for the above mentioned programs.

2. Certificate/Diploma offered by UIET

The Committee considered the Fee Structure recommended by the Director UIET for the One Year Diploma in Computer Applications and One Year Diploma in 3D Printing and Design from the session 2021-22. The Committee recommends the fee

23/10/21

NI 1 4 23/X)21

8 mg/10/11 mgs

structure of Rs. 10000/- per semester for these Diplomas w.e.f. the session 2021-22. The Committee further recomends that approval of the P.G. Board of studies and Faculty of Engineering be obtained by the Director UIET.

3. Under any other item.

- The Academic Branch placed the matter regarding fee of the following Diplomas/ i) Certificates proposed from the session 2021-22:
- 1. Diploma in Geeta Philosophy
- 2. Diploma in Karma-Kand
- 3. Certificate Program in Social Research and Surveyy

The Committee recommends the fee structure of Rs. 10000/- per semester for the above mentioned Diplomas w.e.f. the session 2021-22. The Committee further recommends that approval of the P.G. Board of studies and respective Faculty be also obtained.

ii) Diploma in Intellectual Property Rights

The Committee considered the recommendation of the Fee Structure Committee held on 08.09.2021 in which Rs. 8000/- per semester recommended for Diploma in Intellectual Property Rights from the session 2021-22 were approved by the Executive Council in its meeting held on 16.09.2021.

The Committee recommends that the fee be revised to Rs. 10000/- per semester for the Diploma in Intellectual Property Rights from the session 2021-22.

(Nasib Singh Gill)

rbhakar Kaushik)